

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 574 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 16, delete "K-12 teacher" and insert "person"

1.3 Page 1, line 17, delete "continuing" and insert "teaching" and delete "granted" and insert
1.4 "issued" and after "the" insert "licensing division in the Department of Education on behalf
1.5 of the"